Ulster County Legislature



Ways and Means Committee

Meeting Agenda
Powered by Zoom Meeting by Dialing: 1-646-558-8656, Meeting ID: 945 1641 6942
July 21, 2020
5:30 PM

Heidi Haynes

Eve Walter

Mary Beth Maio

Committee Members:

Lynn Archer, Chairwoman

Kenneth J. Ronk, Jr., Deputy Chair Tracey A. Bartels John Gavaris

Call Meeting to Order:

Resolutions for July 21, 2020:

Resolution No. 191 – Establishing A Policy For Funding Non-County Organizations – Ulster County Legislature

Resolution No. 196 – Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County – The Trustees Of Columbia University In The City Of New York – Department Of Health

Resolution No. 208 – Amending The 2020 Ulster County Budget To Accept HEALing Communities Study Funding And Create Positions – Department Of Health

Resolution No. 238 – Establishing A Policy Regarding Legislative Access To Ulster County's Municipal Uniform Information System (MUNIS)

Resolution No. 240 – Requesting The New York State Legislature Introduce, And The Governor Sign, An Amendment To Article 31 Of The New York State Tax Law To Permit The County Of Ulster To Adopt A Local Law To Impose, Collect And Retain A Tax On Real Estate Transfers

Resolution No. 249 – Amending The 2020 Ulster County Budget To Adjust The Annual Salary Of The Public Defender In Order To Be Consistent With A Full-Time Position

Resolution No. 253 – Authorizing The Replacement Of The Culvert On Wittenberg Road In The Town Of Woodstock, In And For The County Of Ulster, New York, At A Maximum Estimated Cost Of \$62,000.00, And Authorizing The Issuance Of \$62,000.00 Bonds Of Said County To Pay The Cost Thereof

Resolution No. 263 – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter An Agreement For A Cybersecurity Remediation Grant Program With The NYS Board Of Elections – Ulster County Board Of Elections

Resolution No. 264 - Setting A Public Hearing On The Sale And/Or Transfer Of Lands Owned By Ulster County Located At Golden Hill, City Of Kingston To A Local Development Corporation To Be Held On Tuesday, August 11, 2020 At 6:20 PM

Old Business:	

New Business:

Motion to adjourn